N08000007298

į

۶						
(Requestor's Name)	_					
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
(Business Entity Name)	_					
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
	_					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



4

08/04/08--01025--008 **78.75

FILED 08 AUG -4 PM 1: 30 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

AUG - 4 2008 D.A. WHITE

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

1 ; ;

SUBJECT: FSU Pi Lam Alumni Association Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

Status

\$78.75Filing Fee& Certified Copy

Service Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Drew Sfugaras

Name (Printed or typed)

401 10th Street NW Unit B206 Address

Adures

Atlanta, GA 30318

City, State & Zip

(404) 964-3928

Daytime Telephone number

NATE: Place provide the original and one canv of the articles

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

FSU Pi Lam Alumni Association Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is: 401 10th Street NW Unit B206, Atlanta, GA 30318

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The purpose of this organization shall be to socialize, network, raise funds, and support the local fraternity chapter

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Officers are elected every 2 years by a ¾ majority of attending organization members (quorum)

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

President - Drew Sfugaras: 401 10th Street NW, Unit B206, Atlanta, GA 30318 Vice President - Lee Cohen: 9826 Savona Winds Drive, Delray Beach, FL 33446 Treasurer - Sean Flood: 890 Memorial Dr. #303, Atlanta, GA 30316 Secretary - Whit Parker: 507 Sagecreek CT, Winter Springs, FL 32708

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Registered Agent: Lee Cohen - 9826 Savona Winds Drive, Delray Beach, FL 33446

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Drew Sfugaras - 401 10th Street NW, Atlanta, GA 30318

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent Lee Cohen

Signature/Incorporator DrewsFugaras

July 30,2008

July 30th, 2008 Date

FILED

08 AUG -4 PM 1: 30

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

H.

÷